Medicaid Mental Health and Substance Abuse Reform Project
The Office of Mental Health and Substance Abuse is embarking on a project to reform the Medicaid Mental Health and Substance Abuse Program in order to match benefits to participants’ needs. This will ensure two things:

· Medicaid resources are appropriately used.
· Services delivered by qualified providers will increase opportunities for participants to achieve positive outcomes.

The project work includes incorporating evidence-based practices with demonstrated outcomes into the continuum of care available to Medicaid participants. In addition, benefits and provider network management will be more effective and efficient.  The project will be implemented over the next three years using a phased approach.
Within the stakeholder group that is participating directly with the project in the first phase, there are work group members that represent:
· Division of Medicaid Central Office and Regional Mental Health

· Division of Behavioral Health

· Office of Consumer Affairs
· Board of Occupational Licensing
· Mental Health Providers Association as well as unaffiliated providers

· Governor’s State Planning Council on Mental Health
· Mental Health Advocates and service recipients

· Family Therapy Clinicians

· Child Specialist Clinicians
· Adult Therapy Clinicians
· Researchers

· Idaho Psychological Association

· Psychiatry

· Primary Care Physicians
· National Alliance for the Mentally Ill

· Psychology and Psychometry

· Social Work
· Counseling
· Marriage and Family Therapy Association

· Providers who have successfully completed Medicaid credentialing

· Providers who are in the process of Medicaid credentialing

· Providers who have obtained accreditation from the Commission on Accreditation of Rehabilitation Facilities (CARF)
There are many stakeholders in the community who have expressed interest in the project.  Interested stakeholders who would like to submit their thoughts, ideas, or opinions regarding the reform of the Medicaid Mental Health and Substance Abuse Program should contact one of the representatives listed below.
	Name
	E-mail

	Pat Guidry
	guidryp@dhw.idaho.gov

	Scott Tiffany
	tiffanyk@dhw.idaho.gov

	Kelly Humphery
	khumpherys@aol.com

	Rick Huber
	rick2727272000@yahoo.com

	Greg Dickerson
	GregMSW@aol.com

	Martha Ekhoff
	mekhoff@mtnstatesgroup.gor

	Shawn Thurber
	sthurber@thechildrenscenter.us

	Nathaniel Williams
	NWilliams@centerpointe.com

	John and Martha Tanner
	pust@srv.net

	Philip Girling, MD
	philipg@ida.net

	Jack Wright
	alexjack@imbris.net

	Rae Ann Norell
	Norellr@dhw.idaho.gov

	Dalton Lombard
	lombardd@dhw.idaho.gov

	Kurt Lyles
	lylesk@dhw.idaho.gov

	Tami Jones
	tami_jones@qwest.net

	John Christensen
	DRCHRISTENSEN@qwestoffice.net

	Greg Dunkley
	grdunkley@hotmail.com

	Jackie Thompson
	thompsj2@dwh.idaho.gov

	Joe Brunson
	brunsonj@dhw.idaho.gov

	Michelle Scoville-Dorman
	scovillm@dhw.idaho.gov

	Lee Barton
	leebarton@qwest.net























Medicaid staff and other stakeholders understand that a clearly conceptualized and well developed mental health program should coordinate essential services. These services should ensure that treatment and care is delivered to those in need by qualified professionals. At the same time, these services should prevent fragmentation and demonstrate effectiveness and efficiency in the health system. As we work to achieve this end, we appreciate your input into the reform project.
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